## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Mining Department.

## **Civil Secretariat, Srinagar**

Subject: Issuance of Tentative Seniority List in respect of Assistant Mining Engineer, Geology and Mining Department

Notification

Whereas, the final seniority list of Assistant Mining Engineer of Geology & mining Department as it stood on 01.01.2008 was issued vide Government Order No. 211-IND of 2008 dated 07.08.2008; and

Whereas , the seniority list is required to be updated by excluding the names of the officers, who have either been promoted to next higher posts or have retired on superannuation and by including those who have been appointed on the post by way of direct recruitment or promotion; and

On the basis of the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee/J&K Public Service Commission, following officers were promoted to the post of Assistant Mining Engineer vide Government Order No. 26-IND of 2019 dated 07.02.2019 w.e.f. the dates mentioned against each:-

S. No.	Name of the officer	Post against which	Date of regularization/	
		regularized/ promoted	promotion	
1	Mukhtar Ahmad Wani	Assistant Mining Engineer	19.11.2004	
2	Satish Kumar Sharma	Assistant Mining Engineer	24.07.2014	
3	Ramesh Gandotra	Assistant Mining Engineer	03.04.2017	

Now, therefore, a tentative seniority list in respect of Assistant Mining Engineer of Geology and Mining Department, as it stood on 01.01.2021 is hereby notified as follows for inviting objections, if any, from the concerned for a period of 15 days from the date of issuance this notice. After the expiry of the said period, no objections shall be entertained:-

S. No.	Name of the officer S/Shri	Qualification	Date of Birth	Date of entry into Government Service	Date of appointment to the present post
	Mukhtar Ahmad Wani	Three years Licentiate in Mining Engineering	03.01.1962	24.10.1986	19.11.2004
	Satish Kumar Sharma	Diploma in Mining	18.07.1963	08.11.1986	24.07.2014
3	Ramesh Gandotra	B.E Mining	22.02.1962	11.09.1989	03.04.2017

The Date of Birth mentioned in the notification shall not be taken as final and shall be subject to further verification of Service Book/ record and Date of Birth certificate.

Sd/(Manoj Kumar Dwivedi) IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to the Government